
Day name Day No. Month Walk name Leader phone no.

Sun 1 Sep No walk scheduled due to it being Father's Day

Mon 2 Sep Port Nepean Park Portsea Doug Connell 0419 527 653

Wed 4 Sep Hurstbridge Circuit Stephen Pfundt 0434 199 736

Sun 8 Sep Murrindindi River Walk - Cascades Kim Rosen 0422 804 816

Wed 11 Sep President's Walk   Ballarat - Eureka Centre - Ballarat Kim Rosen 0422 804 816

Sun 15 Sep Merricks to Red Hill Eileen O'Callaghan 0402 209 840

Mon 16 Sep Craigieburn Circuit Alan Mannzoori 0417 546 604

Wed 18 Sep Melbourne Botanical Gardens Les Littlejohn 0409 400 302

Mon 23 Sep Jells Park - Nortons Park - Shepards Bush - Knox City Jenny Hosking 0423 627 232

Wed 25 Sep The Pines - Eltham Marsha Rankin 0402 058 184

Sun 29 Sep Walter Briggs Hut - Mt Donna Buang - Working Bee Trevor Rosen 0412 136124

Wed 2 Oct Waurn Ponds to Soth Geelong Miles Pierce 0429 359 832

Sun 6 Oct Wookwookarung Regional Park (Ballarat outskirts) Tony Crocker 0419 331 458

Mon 7 Oct Bushrangers Bay - Cape Schanck Lighthouse David Painter 03 9570 5591

Wed 9 Oct Point Cook Coastal Park Circuit Alex Hordijenko 0497 699 507

Mon 14 Oct Wonga Park Mount Lofty Aniticlockwise Circuit Stephen Pfundt 0434 199 736

Wed 16 Oct Combined 3rd Wed & Metro - D'nong Botanic Gdns Graeme Barker 0437 006 938

Sun 20 Oct Port Nepean Beach Michael Corrigan  03 9821 0571

Mon 21 Oct Mernda - Old Mernda - Mernda West - Hawkstowe TBA

Wed 23 Oct Jordanville - Gardners Creek - Holmesglen David Blackwell 0407 877028

Sun 27 Oct Marysville - Steavenson Falls Chris Thomson 0425 759 399

Wed 30 Oct Sunbury Circuit Alex Hordijenko 0497 699 507

Sun 3 Nov Skipton Trail Cycling Tour - Smythesdale to Linton Colin Crook 0418 386 459

Sun - Tue 3 Nov Base under cover Mt Buller Lodge Jill Morison 0401 070 845

Mon 4 Nov Baldry Crossing - Gwen Marlyn Rd Greens Bush Ian Tregear 03 9548 3391

Wed 6 Nov Werribee - State Rose Garden David Watkins 0414 547 190

Wed 13 Nov Oak Park - West Breen Ck - Moonie Ponds Ck - Oak Park Alex Hordijenko 0497 699 507

Sun 17 Nov Balnaring Beach to Sommers Beach Darly Hergt 0434 140 022

Mon 18 Nov Lilydale - Yering - Coldstream (Reverse) Greg Taylor 0430 047 218

Wed 20 Nov Horseshoe Bend / Brimbank Park Gordon Proudfoot 0405 083 074

Sun 24 Nov Gembrook - Bunyip State Park - Four Brothers Rocks Tony Rogers 0466 246 507

Mon 25 Nov Richmond - Glen Iris Les Littlejohn 0409 400 302

Wed 27 Nov Middle Park - Foreshore - Sandringham Bruce Armstrong 0416  758 204

Sun 1 Dec Open Day Walter Briggs Hut Trevor Rosen 0412 136 124

Mon 2 Dec Peninsula Group Christmas BBQ - Location TBA Ron Anderson 0448 512 525

Wed 4 Dec Christmas Lunch Walk - TBA Jim Cone 03 9560 8175

Sun 8 Dec Eureka Trail and Specimen Vale Trail (circuit walk) Susan Crook 0408517 381

Mon 9 Dec Greensborough - Plenty River Loop John Rankin 0408 373 148

Wed 11 Dec Christmas Lunch TBA

Sun 15 Dec Seawinds to OT Dam Kim Rosen 0422 804 816

Mon 16 Dec Bike Ride   Nunawading - Hawthorn John Rankin 0408 373 148

Wed 18 Dec Ringwood - Mullum Mullum Ck - Ringwood East Doug Swinbourne 0438 881 176
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